JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly

{50

|

524

1413

[€)4-42
)

(@ \“@ |

19



Parts List for the JIMD-18 Mill/Drill
Head Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, JMD18N-001............ [ 5= o I = To o Y PP 1
2, JMD18-001.............. DIraWbar........couuiiiiiiieci e R8 .o 1
C TP JMD18-002A............ SPINAIE LOCK NUL ...t 1
4ooiiienn... JMD18-003A............ SPINAIE PUIBY ... 1
S, JMD18-005.............. Outer Bearing Plate..........ccccoeiviiiiiniiiiiiineecinn, 105X66......ccvnvverneennn. 1
B JMD18-133.............. Round Head SCrew .........ccoovvveviiieiiiinieiciineeceenn 1/4°X3/8" ..., 3
TA............ JMD18-006A............ Spindle Taper Sleeve ASSEMDIY .........cooiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
7-1...... JMD18-006.............. Spindle TAPEr SIEEVE ... 1
T2, BB-6009Z7 .............. Ball Bearing ........cccuvuieiiiiiiieiiiin e 6009ZZ ........ocvvvneeenn. 2
7-3nnn. JMD18-008.............. SPACET ..t TAX68......ovvevviiieenn 1
T-4......... JMD18-023.............. FiXed RiNG ...oovvniiiiiiiecei e 2XA o 1
< TR JMD18-009.............. C-Retaining RiNG ........c.uvviiiiiinieiiiieeceie e, 3X80..iiiieiiii 1
1 R JMD18-012.............. RUDDEr FlaNGe ... oo 1
10 JMD18N-010............ FEEA BASE.. ettt 1
11A.......... JMD18-014A............ RACK SIEEVE SEL ....oviiieii e 1
11-1......... JMD18-014.............. [0 Tod QN PSP 2
11-2......... JMD18-137.............. LOCK WaSher ......ccouviiiiiiiicii e, 30206 ......ccvvieiiieeen 1
11-3......... BB-30206 ................ Taper ROIEr BEAING ......ocveiiiieeeii e 1
11-4......... JMD18-016.............. RaCK SIEEVE ... R8 .o 1
11-5......... BB-30207 ................ Taper Roller Bearing ........cccoovveeveinieeiiiineeeiiinnnn. 30207 .coviiiiiieiee 1
11-6......... JMD18-017.............. Spindle Shaft ..o R8 .o 1
11-7......... JMD18-019.............. Bearing Cap «.....ocoevvnieiiiiiiieiei e R8 .o 1
13, JMD18-021.............. Chuck Arbor ..o R8 7/16"......ccevvieeenn. 1
14............ JMD18-020.............. Cutter Arbor ... 254 7/16" .....ccccvennnn. 1
15A.......... JMD18N-015A.......... Graduated ROd ASSEMDBIY........oiiiiiiiii e 1
15-1......... JMD18N-15-1........... Depth Scale StU ........coouuiiiii e 1
15-2......... JMD18N-15-2........... AJUSEADIE STOP..... et 1
15-3......... JMD18N-15-3........... ] o o [P PSP 1
15-4......... JMD18N-15-4........... PUSH BULLON ...t e 1
15-5......... JMD18N-15-5........... Hex Socket Cap SCreWw........ooovvvvivieviiiieneiiineees M5X10...ccueiriieiiineennne, 1
15-6......... JMD18N-15-6........... WASKHET .o 387 1
15-7......... JMD18N-15-7........... HEX NUE e 387 1
17, TS-0050091............. Hex Head SCrew ........ocoevviiviiiiiieiiii e VA'X2" oo, 1
18 TS-0561011............. HEX NUL ..o LA i, 1
20, JMD18-106.............. PINION Shaft ........ii 1
21 JMD18-188.............. Flat Cross Head SCrew .........ccccoovveviiiniiiiiinenes 3/16”X3/8".....oveeeeinn 1
22, JMD18-142.............. KBY e TXTX20MM..eenciiien, 1
23A.......... JMD18N-023A.......... Gear Housing ASSEMDBIY ... 1
23-1......... JMD18N-023............ G AN HOUSING. .. eietiie et 1
23-2......... JMD18-047.............. WOIM SNAFt ... 1
23-3......... BB-62027 ................ Ball BEaring ....c..uviviiiiiiiiiii e 6202ZZ ........oeveieeann 2
23-4......... JMD18-148.............. CoiNG et 15 i, 1
23-5......... JMD18-035.............. Bearing SPacer........coovviiiiiiiiiiii e 34X27.5. i 1
24............ TS-0208021............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew........ccevvvveveiinieieiiinneeenn, 5/16"XL/2"......coeevenen. 2
25, JMD18-107.............. WO GEAK ...ttt et e 1
26, JMD18-115.............. ] o] o [PPSR 1
27 i, JMD18-110.............. HUD e e 1
28, JMD18-038.............. KNOD L e 1
29 JMD18-039.............. Handle ROG. ........iii e 3
10 J JMD18N-030............ KINOD < 3
1., JMD18-045.............. BN e 1
32, JMD18-047.............. Round Head SCrew ...........covveveiiiiiiiiiiieeciiieees 3/16”"X3/8".....oieeeeinn 2
33, JMD18N-033............ Micro Adjusting INICALON. ...........viieeiiee i 1

20



Index No. Part No.

TS-0267021

JMD18N-035A..........
JMD18N-035-1.........

JMD18-105.
JMD18-140.
JMD18-139.

JMD18-103A............

JMD18-103.
JMD18-104.
JMD18-187.
TS-0680021
JMD18-187.
JMD18-085.
JMD18-059.
JMD18-114.

JMD18-101A............

JMD18-101.
JMD18-060.
JMD18-061.
JMD18-154.
TS-0207061
JMD18-058.
TS-0271061
JMD18-022.
TS-0561031
JMD18-026.
JMD18-025.

JMD18N-054............

JMD18-024.
JMD18-027.
TS-0561031
JMD18-062.
JMD18-063.
JMD18-079.
JMD18-052.
TS-0680081
TS-0561071
JMD18-050.

JMD18N-065............
JMD18N-066A...........
JMD18N-0668B..........

JMD18N-066-1.........
JMD18-056A............
JMD18N-066-3.........
JMD18N-066-4.........

TS-1533032

JMD18N-067............

JMD18-069.

JMD18-069A............
JMD18-069-1...........
JMD18-069-3...........

TS-0680032
TS-0051011
JMD18-SC..

JMD18N-080............

TS-0561071

Description Size

SEESCIEW ..ot 1/47x1/4" .
Feed Handle Wheel Assembly...........cccocvvveviiiiiiiiicieeeennn,
SELSCIEW ..vieiice i M8x10.....
SPrNG BASE....cceuiiiiiiie e
SPING PiN..cee e
Round Head SCrew ........cccoveeviiiiiiiiiiiieieeiieeinnns 3/167x3/4”
Spring Cover Assembly .........ccoooiiiiiiii
SPING COVET ...ttt
S o] oo PPN
WaASNEI vt 1/47x1" ...
WaASKHE ..oviiiie e 1/4.........
LOCK WaShEr .......coviiiiiiiiiie e 1/47x1" ....
KNOD e
WOrm Shaft ...
[T 1o P
Head Raise Bracket Assembly ..........cccoovviveiiiiiiiiiieiieeennnn,
Head Raise Bracket ..........cooooviiiiiiiiiii i
WOIM GEAN .. et e
Shaft .. e 9/16”.......
L4 o o TR Si4.........
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ooevvveeviieviiiieiiieeeinas 1/4°x1" ...
Head Handle ..........cooouiiiiiiiii e
SEESCIEW vt 3/8"x5/8” .
HANAIE. ..ot
HEX NUL ..ot 3/8".........
Fixed Collar (Thread).........cccocvvvieiiiiiii e,
FIXed COllar ....ouvveiiiiieeee e
WASKHES «.oviiiiiiee e 1/27x7/8" .
Handle RO........ouiiiiieee e
SCrEW KBY..uuiii it 3/8".........
HEX NUL ..o 3/8".........
S o] oo PPN
PN
Rubber Collar ..........coooiiiiiii
BOIt ... 5/8"x6" ....
WASKE «.oviiiic e 5/8".........
HEX NUL ..o 5/8".........
LOCK HaNAIE.......cviiniiiiiee e
KNOD e

Front Cover Plate Assembly (includes 66-1,66-2,66-3)........
Front Cover Plate Assembly (includes 66-1,66-4,66-5

serial no: 11043083 and higher) ..........cccooevviiviiiieinneenn,
Front Cover Plate..........cccociiiiiiiiiie e,
Push BUtton SWItCh .........ccviiiiiiiiii e,
SCIBW 1ottt M5x20.....
Front Cover Plate..........ccccoiviiiiiiie e,
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw....................... M5x10.....
Round Head SCrew .........cccoveviieviiniiiiieecieecis M6x12.....
POly Belt COVEN ....cvvviiiiiieieeee e
PUIEY COVEN ...t
SPINAIE COVEN ...unciiiici e e
SCIBW 1ottt 3mm .......
Flat Washer..........ccooooiiiii e 5/16".......
Hex Head BOlt...........oooveviiieiiiiiiieii e, 5/16"x1/2"
Spindle Speed Chart ........ccocoiiiiii e
PUIEY BASE ....coveiiiieeie e
HEX NUL ..o 5/8".........



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

82, TS-0680031............. WaASKET .o 5/16" i
83 TS-0051071............. Hex Head BOlt...........coooevviieiiiiiiieiciecc e, 5/16"x1-1/2"................
84A.......... JMD18-075A............ Inter Pulley ASSEMDBIY .......coovii i,
84-1......... JMD18-075.............. Inter Pulley Shaft.........ooooeiii e
84-2......... JMD18-073.............. INEEN PUIBY ... e e
84-3......... BB-6204Z ................ Ball BEaring ........oveviiiieiiiii e 6204Z7Z .....c.veviinn
84-4......... JMD18-010.............. L@ 4o P 2X52. i
85.. . TS-0561071............. HEX NUL ..o 58" i
86............ JMD18-070.............. Motor Pulley (Serial #06013377 and IoOWer).........ccccceveviiieiiiieiiieeieeeeen,
................ JMD18-070N............Motor Pulley (Serial #06013378 and higher)............cc.ccoeveiiiiiiinieinneeennn.
86-1......... TS-0270021............. ST S 1o = P 5/16"X5/16".................
88..iiiienen. VB-B33.....coeeiien VBl B33
89....cccuenn. VB-B42......cccooee. VBl BA2...iiiiiiiiii
90.....c...... JMD18-077.............. Wire Relief RELAINET ........cuuiiii e
9l...cceeeen. TS-0051011............. Hex Head SCrew ........oooevviveiiiiiiieiiieecee e, 5/16"X1/2"......cceeeveaen.
92, JMD18-066.............. MOLOr MOUNE PIALE .....cieiiiiciii e
93, JMD18-067.............. Motor (Serial #06013377 and lower) .................. 2HP, 1Ph, 230V Only ..
................ JMD18-067N............Motor (Serial #06013378 and higher)..................2HP, 1Ph, 230V Only ..
................ JMD18-067AN..........Motor (Serial #11053083 and higher)..................2HP, 1PH, 115/230V ...
... TS-0680031............. Flat Washer..........ccoovviiiiii e, 5/16" i
95. . TS-0051051............. Hex Head BOlt...........oooovviiieiiiiiiieiie e, 5/16"X1" oo,
96............ TS-0561021............. HEX NUL ..o 5/16" i
1) TS-0061011............. Hex Head BOlt...........oooovviiieiiiiiiieiii e, T7/116"°X3/4" ...
98............ JMD18-159.............. Key (Serial #06013377 and lower) ..................... IXTX37MM.enceen
................ JMD18-159N............Key (Serial #06013378 and higher).....................8X7x45mm..................
113.......... 561704 .....cccccveunnnn... Drill Chuck w/ Chuck Key...........covveiiiiiiiniiiinans /2" IT6 e,
114.......... JMD18-086.............. Milling CUtLr..... o iieiiiieeei e 25.4MM...iiiiieciiinn,
115.......... JMD18N-115............ Power Cable..........coovviiiiiiiii 230V i
116.......... JMD18N-116............ Lamp AsSSEMDIY ........ooviiiiieiiii e 115V,
117.......... JMD18N-117............ MOLOE CADIE ...
119.......... JMD18-119.............. Lifting HOOK .....uviviiiiieiiii e, 5/16"X50mm ...............
120.......... TS-0570021............. HEX NUL ... 5/16"-18....cccvvvevirnnnnn.
121.......... JMD18-121-1........... FIR SWILCH. ..ot
122.......... JMD18-122.............. T (o] T =T ) PSP
123.......... JMD18-123.............. Cross Round Head SCrew...........cccevvevevineerennnnn. 3/16"-24UNCX3/8"L .....
124.......... JMD18-124.............. Cable Setting NUE..........coveviiiiiiiiiinec e, PG13.5. ..o,
................ JMD15-JL................Jet Label (Not ShOWN) .........ccooiiiiii e
................ JMD18-ID................L.D. Label (N0t SNOWN) .......ouiiiiiii e
................ JMD18-AP...............Accessory Package (not Shown) *...........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiii e,
................ JMD18-303..............Thermal Relay (not shown) ..................ccceeeeen . 1A, 220V,
................ JMD18-320-01.........Special Arbor Washer (not ShOWN) .........ccocvviiiiiiiiiiiiie e,
................ JMD18-320-02.........Special Arbor Bolt (N0t SNOWN) .......ccvvniiiiiiiiie e,
................ JMD18-36701 ..........Capacitor (not shown) ....................ceeeeeeeneen.....300MF, 250VAC.........
................ BD1325R-X02..........Centrifugal Switch (Not ShOWN) ..........ooiiiiii e
................ JMD18-AP...............Accessory Package (not shown) * ............cciiiiiiiiiiiii e,
125.......... JMD18-125A............ Spindle Guard ASSEMDIY..........ccvuuiiiiiei e
125-1....... JMD18-125-1........... ChUCK GUANT ...
125-2....... JMD18-125-2........... Chuck Guard Supporting ROG.........cccuiiiiiiiiiie e
125-3....... TS-2361051............. Spring Washer.......c.ccoveviiiiiiicie e, M5,
125-4....... TS-1502021............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccocevvvevvvieiiieeinnns M5X10L .....ccvvverinnn.
125-5....... JMD18-125-5........... Rotary Supporting Base........cc.viiiiiiiiii e
125-6....... JMD18-125-6........... Hex. Socket Head SCrew..........cooeevvvvveviiinnnnnnns (Y1574 1<)

22



* Contents of the Accessory Package:

................ JMD18-020........cceevee e CULEE ATDOT e e e
................ JMD18-022......ccevveeee HANAIB. e e
................ JMD18-039.......cccccceee. . HANAIE ROG.....e e e
................ JMDI18-040......ccceveeee . KNOD Lo
................ JMD18-050.......cccceveee . LOCK HANAIE. ... e
................ 561704 ........cccccevneeenn.. Drill Chuck W/CHUCK KEY ... cvvviiiii e
................ Y L0 S @ ¥ 4 - S
................ JMD18-021..................Chuck Arbor (Installed) ............cccoeeuiiiiiiiii e
................ 365534 ...t ANGIE VIS e
................ JMD18-058..........cceco...HANAIE Crank........ccvuiiiiiieii e
................ IMDI18-201.....ccceveeee .. WHBEI Lo
................ TS-152704.......cccccee . HEXWrench. b BMIM
................ TS-152705.......ccccceeeHEXWrENnCh. o AMIM
................ TS-152706.......cc.ccce... HEXWrench. ..MM
................ TS-0209051.................Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccoevevveeeviieeeeen e 38XLi i,
................ TS-0680041.................Flat Washer.............ccccovvvvviiiniineeniiiiiiin 308
................ 365534-01....................Hardware Package(Hex Cap Screw,Nut,and Washer)........................

23



JMD-18 Table, Base, and Column Assembly

L9 —

AL

979

| 149

VSE9 el

9697 ~ 7569

24



Index No. Part No.

Parts List for the JIMD-18 Mill/Drill
Table, Base, and Column Assembly

Description Size

LI o[ 31L..cccenn.ns
FIXed BIOCK......uiveiiiiie e
MOVADIE RING......iiiiieiii e
Hex Socket Head SCreWw.........coocevvevvviveivncinnnnnnns 1/47x1/2" ....
Ol Ball....covieieeee e 1/4............
Table Handle Wheel ..o,
SEESCIEW it 1/47x3/8" ...
Handle Assembly ..........ccooiiiiiiii
Hex Socket Head SCreWw.........coocevveviviviivncinnnnnnns 3/8"x16UNC
KOD e
HEX NUL ...eevee e 3/8"............
Table CIULCH ...,
PN e 5x38...........
Left Flange .....oveei e
Hex Socket Head SCreWw.........coocevveveiieiincinnnnnnns 5/16"x1" .....
Table NUE Set. ..ot
Table NUL..........ooieiii e, TM23.7-10 .
Cheese Head Mach SCrew ...........coovveeviieinnennnnns M5x16........
Flat Washer........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiciii M5.............
Table Screw ASSemMbBIY ..........oiiiiiiiiei e
Table Lead SCIreW......ccviiviiiiie et
Thrust Bearing ........c.coovevvieiiiiieiieee e, 51103 ........
RIght FIange ........oiiii e,
Graduated Dial .........ooeiiiiiieie e
Dial CIULCH ..oeieie e
PN e 5x38L.........
LINK SCIEW .vuitiiitiii et
LINK PIAte ..ot
RIVEL .. 2mm ..........
Center Base ..o 31L............
ANLIAUSE PIAte .....ovniiiiiie e
Antidust Plate Assembly ...........ccoooiiiiiiiii
Gib St 3lL............
Gib St 3lL............
FIXEA BIOCK......uietiiiiie e
HexX Head SCreW .........covvveiviiiiiiieieeeeeeieeaas 51/6"X1/2"..
Gib StrP BOlt..c.eeceieiee e
BUSKNING ...eiciii e
Locking Handle ..........cooeiiiiiiii e,
LBA SCIEW .. .iviiiiiii e
Hex Socket Head SCreWw.........ccocevvevveviiivncinnnnnnns 5/16"X1".....
Hex Socket Head SCreWw.........ccocevvevveviiivncinnnnnnns 5/16”x2-1/4"
ACME Nut ASSEMDBIY ... covieiiici e
ACME NUL ...ouiiiiee e TM23.........
Flat Washer........cocooviiiiiiiicicie M5.......e..
Hex Socket Head SCrew........coocevveevveinieineennnnn.. M5x16........
BaSE e e
ACME Nut ASSEMDBIY ....covieiiicii e e
Cross Lead SCrew .......occevvvevviiiiiiiiieeiieeieei, TM23.........
Thrust Bearing ..........coovevvieiiiiiiiieeeieece e 51103 ........
Square FIange .......ooveiiii

Graduated Dial .........oouviviiiiii



Index No. Part No. Description Size

635-5....... JMD18-202 Dial Clutch

635-6....... JMD18-366.............. PN e 5x38..........
636.......... JMD18N-636............ COlUMN BASE .. et
637.......... JMD18N-637............ RACK et 600.5L ......
638.......... JMD18-211.............. 10701110410 1 @21 o J TP
638-1....... TS-0270021............. SEESCIEW .o 5/16"x5/16"
640.......... JMD18-209.............. Column Flange RiNG ......oovvniiiiiciie e
641.......... JMD18-641.............. Hex Socket Cap BOlt........cocevvviieiiiiiiiiiiiineecee, 5/8"x2-1/2"
642.......... TS-0720131............. LOCK WaSher ......cccvviiiiiiiicies e 5/8"...........
643.......... TS-0208022............. Hex Socket Head SCrew .........ccoovvvvviiiveiiinnenenn, 5/16"x1/2"..
644 .......... JMD18N-644............ LOCK WaSher ......cccuviiiiiiiieie e, 5/16".........
645.......... JMD18N-645............ PIUG .o PT1/4"x3/8"
646.......... 365534 .....eieiiiiinnnn. VIS ettt
647.......... 365534-01 ............... Hardware Package (Bolt, Nut,and Washer) ..................c........

26



JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly

LZ-L0Y

Zz-10%
L7
60%

NG

6L-10%

VATV N

Q :

QN.._.O.“— _/a <) Nr_.ﬂ.w =
LL-10% =
7707 g1-10% S=
S-10% © B mmm
8-104 ks ,.,,rrrrr 9£-10% @
L-10% \ Z-10Y )
S £-10Y LE-10Y
\ S
Ve 8€-107

2107 O0D)

Ze-107
EE-107

nE-107

SE-LOY

27



Index No.

401-4.......
401-5.......
401-6.......
401-7.......
401-8.......
401-9.......
401-10.....
401-11.....
401-12 .....
401-13.....
401-14 .....
401-15.....
401-16......
401-17 .....
401-18.....
401-19.....
401-20.....
401-21 .....
401-22 .....
401-23 .....
401-24 .....
401-25.....
401-26 .....
401-27 .....
401-28 .....
401-29 .....
401-30.....
401-31.....
401-32 .....
401-33......
401-34 .....
401-35.....
401-36......
401-37 .....
401-38......
401-39.....
401-40.....
401-41 .....
401-42 .....
401-43 .....
401-44 .....
401-45.....

Part No.

Parts List for the IMD-18PFN
Power Feed Assembly

Description Size

MaiN PUIBY ......covriiii e

SEE SCIEW veviieiieiii i 1/4”x3/8”

Complete Gear Box Assembly ..........c.ccoveviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiis
GAN BOX ..viieiieiiiii et
BEAING ...viiie e 600327 ..
Change Gear LEVEN.......cc.veviiiiiiieei e
TENSION SPIING ...cvvnieiiieee e e e eee
PN e

Speed KNOD.......coouiii
Round Head SCreW ........ccovvviviiviiiiiiieieieeeenns M4x25....

28



Index No. Part No. Description Size

403-1....... 2450048 .................. WOrmM Gear COVEN.......ou i eeaes
403-2....... JMD18PFN-346........ Flat Cross Head SCrew .........coocevvevviiniiineninnnnn.. M4x4..........
403-3....... JMD18PFN-320........ L = [ oo T S25...cciiiiiis
403-4....... 2450024 .................. ClUtCh GEAI CaASE ....cvviiieiieii et
403-5....... 2450026 .................. (01111 (o3 o 18 1) Y
403-6....... 2450025 ... ClUtch KEY PiN c.eeii e
403-7....... 2450028 .................. £ o] oo
403-8....... 2450027 ......ceevneenn.n. SPING PN
403-9....... 2450023 .................. WOIM G AN ... e aaeaes
403-10..... 2450022 ......cccvneen.. Y ettt
403-11...... 291029A......ccceenne. Pinion Shaft .........iiiiiii e
404.......... JMD18PFN-250........ Flat Head SCreW .........covvveiviiiiiiiieiieieeeeieea 3/16”x3/8"...
405.......... TS-0208061............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ooevvvvevviieviiieeiiieeeins 5/16”x1-1/4"
406.......... 291049......cccevevinn, BEaring SPaCET ......ccuuiiiiiieii et
................ 291030AS................Complete Clutch Bushing Assembly.............cccooeiiiiiiiieinnnen.
407-1....... 291030A.......cceveenneee ClUtch BUSHING ....cevveiii e
407-2....... 2450030 ..........ueen... BUShING PiN......coiiii e
407-3....... 2450031 ........c.veen. BUShING STOP ...vvvieii e
407-4....... 2450032A................ SCAIE BASE.. ... iviiiiiiiieeee e
407-5....... JMD18PFN-326........ PN e
407-6....... 2450037 .....ooeevnennnn HUD .o
407-7....... 2450039........c...e.. PN e
407-8....... 2450033 ................. Scale BASE St SCIrEW.....ccvuiiviiiiiiieeieei e
407-9....... 2450038 .................. Handle ROG..........iiiiiie e
407-10..... 2450063 .................. Graduated Base Handle ............coooeevviiiiiiiiiie e
407-11 ..... H02050............cu...... HEX NUE ..o 5/16"..........
407-12 ..... JMDI18BPFN-407-12...S€t SCIEW .. .cvvivniiiieiiieiiee e e e 5/16”x3/4”...
408.......... JMD18PFN-350........ Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ooevvveeviiieviiiieiieeeinns 5/16”x3-1/2"
409.......... 2450060.................. 0] (11T (PP
410.......... JMD18PFN-3009........ RIVEL e
411.......... JMD18PFN-354........ SPEEA SCAl.. ... i
412.......... 6145.. ... WOIM COVET ..o aeaes
413.......... JMD18PFN-376........ Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ovevvveeviiieviiiieiiieeninns 3/16”x3/8"...
414-1....... 291051A......cccceevnneee Micro Adjusting Indicator.............cceveiiiieiiii e,
414-2....... TS-0267031............. SEESCIEW it 1/47x5/16"...
................ 6142-2S...................Complete Wheel Assembly ............c.cceviiiiiiiiiiiiie e,
416-1....... 6142-2.....cccvviineann Hand WHEEL..........ooviiiee e,
416-2....... 6580....ccccciivieininnnnn, HaNAIE. .. .. i
416-3....... 6581....cccceniiiiiiniinnnn, HANAIE SCIrEW .....ccviiiii e
416-4....... TS-0270021............. SEESCIEW .uivviii et 5/16”x5/16".
418-1....... 290110.......cccevveennnen SUB-PUIBY ...
418-2....... TS-0267031............. SEESCIEW ..ivviii et 1/47x5/16"...
420.......... JMD18PF-114.......... Bt it
421 .......... 290086........ccceveen. KNOD <.
422 .......... 2450040 .................. WASKE «.cviiieie e M8.............
423.......... TS-1504031............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ooevvveeiiieveiiieiiieeeinns M8x16........
................ 291001-CPN............Gear Box Assembly Complete .........cccocveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecieee,

29



Wiring Diagram: JMD-18 Only

MOTI3A 4 mﬁ # MOV 14
Movg | 3LIHM ///: # 7 O
a NIFHD 1 VSl
= LS T LS
s S 9 ) Movg
L///
AILS]] | //xH_I;
= 7
HAARD azy| o
a3y /
31 1HM NEELD
Movg NOZZC
UJIIMS ADY/I0S
MOT13A g 29l g oy
Movg | 3LIHM
" N7 =
1 s |
Is] S Slo H MoV g
AL _ b N sove
—— 7 //;ojm\r
N334 a3 3LIHM
a3y /
3LIHM N3350
MOv1g AOLL

UONMS A9¥/10

31



	JMD-15/18/18PFN Mill/Drill Machine
	Warranty and Service
	Warnings
	Specifications
	Table of Contents
	Contents of the Shipping Container
	Unpacking and Clean-up
	Tools Needed for Assembly
	Assembly
	Installation
	Lubrication
	Electrical Connections
	Controls
	Changing Spindle Speeds
	Arbor Replacement
	Gib Adjustment
	Power Feed Operation (JMD-18PFN only)
	Adjusting the Spindle Return Spring
	Replacement Parts
	JMD-15 Head Assembly
	Parts List for the JMD-15 Mill/DrillHead Assembly
	JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly
	Parts List for JMD-15Table, Base, and Column Assembly
	JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly
	Parts List for the JMD-18 Mill/DrillHead Assembly
	JMD-18 Table, Base, and Column Assembly
	Parts List for the JMD-18 Mill/DrillTable, Base, and Column Assembly
	JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly
	Parts List for the JMD-18PFNPower Feed Assembly

	Wiring Diagrams
	Wiring Diagram: JMD-15 Only
	Wiring Diagram: JMD-18 Only




